Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Market Center Venture, LLC		105/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furniture Mart Land Holdings I, LLC
Street Address:	495 S. Grand Central Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2203, c/o World Market Center Las Vegas
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89106
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77323885	
Serial Number:	77323944	
Serial Number:	77323960	
Serial Number:	77323971	
Registration Number:	3782372	DESIGN SALON
Registration Number:	3796881	DESIGN SALON
Registration Number:	3819277	DESIGN SALON
Registration Number:	3785798	DESIGN SALON
Registration Number:	3785814	DESIGN SALON LVDC
Registration Number:	3775997	DESIGN SALON LVDC
Registration Number:	3886990	DESIGN SALON LVDC
Registration Number:	3765033	DESIGN SALON LVDC
Registration Number:	3775998	DESIGN SALON LVDC

REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0601

Serial Number:	77680469	GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77680482	GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77680484	GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77680490	GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3482662	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER
Registration Number:	3428954	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER
Serial Number:	77636359	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77636361	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3915485	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77636363	LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3164222	LAS VEGAS FURNITURE MARKET
Registration Number:	3259971	LAS VEGAS MARKET
Registration Number:	3435484	LVDC
Registration Number:	3435486	LVDC
Registration Number:	3761799	LVDC
Registration Number:	3764891	LVDC
Registration Number:	3768845	LVDC
Registration Number:	3761800	LVDC
Registration Number:	3764892	LVDC
Registration Number:	3768846	LVDC
Registration Number:	3764893	LVDC
Serial Number:	77852202	NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH
Serial Number:	77852207	NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH
Registration Number:	3952769	NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH
Registration Number:	3890960	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3890961	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3890962	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3890963	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3887414	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77793645	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77793677	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77793696	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS

REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0602

п	II.
77793726	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
77793740	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
3890965	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
77794249	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
77794264	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
3890966	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
3890967	ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS
3070312	SHOWCASE TO THE WORLD
3067614	VEGAS KIDS
3915410	WMC
3924422	WMC
3915411	WMC
3915412	WMC
3915413	WMC
3915414	WMC
78477377	WORLDMARKETCENTER LAS VEGAS
78477328	WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS
	77793740 3890965 77794249 77794264 3890966 3890967 3070312 3067614 3915410 3924422 3915411 3915412 3915413 3915414 78477377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31500-851 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	06/08/2011

Total Attachments: 24

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page21.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page22.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page23.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page24.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 2nd day of May, 2011, is made and entered into by and between is made and entered into by and between World Market Center Venture, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 495 S. Grand Central Pkwy. Suite 2203, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 ("Assignor"), and Furniture Mart Land Holdings I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business c/o World Market Center Las Vegas, 495 S. Grand Central Parkway, Suite 2203, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of each of (i) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); (ii) the copyright registrations and copyright applications set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Copyrights"); and (iii) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on Schedule C hereto (the "Trademarks") ((i)-(iii), collectively, the "Purchased Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of record and owner of each of the Internet domain names (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on <u>Schedule D</u> hereto and the domain name registrations therefor (the "<u>Domain Names</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment, Assignee desires to purchase the Purchased Intellectual Property and Domain Names from Assignor, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Domain Names;

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to the licenses and agreement set forth on <u>Schedule E</u> (collectively, "<u>Licenses</u>"), and Assignor has the right under the Licenses to assign the Licenses to Assignee and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Licenses; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is executed within Assignor's corporate organization (as Assignor is the sole member of, and the owner and holder of one hundred percent (100%) of the limited liability company membership interests in and to Assignee) in anticipation of that certain Interest Purchase Agreement ("IPA") of even date herewith between Assignor and Las Vegas Acquisition Company, LLC, and no representations, warranties or indemnities contained in this Assignment shall supersede the representations, warranties or indemnities, respectively, of the IPA;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Domain Names, including, without limitation, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Domain Names, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment.

- 2. <u>Licenses Assignment and Assumption</u>. Assignor hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, under and to the Licenses, together with all benefits and advantages to be derived therefrom accruing from and after the date of this Assignment and any and all other rights, entitlements and interests of Assignor in or relating to the Licenses. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Licenses and hereby assumes all duties and obligations associated with or incidental to the Licenses.
- 3. <u>No Warranties</u>. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Domain Names.
- 4. Registrant Name Change Agreement. Within fifteen (15) days following date hereof, Assignor shall (i) execute or otherwise complete the applicable registrant name change agreement or other forms required by the applicable Internet domain name registrar for each Domain Name (the "Registering Authority") to transfer such Domain Name to Assignee, (ii) submit or file such registrant name change agreements or other forms to or with the Registering Authority in accordance with the policies and rules of the Registering Authority, and (iii) take any further actions in accordance with the policies and rules of the Registering Authority as required to transfer such Domain Names to Assignee.
- 5. Further Assurances. Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (A) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (B) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Purchased Intellectual Property or Domain Names and this Assignment; (C) obtaining any additional protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (D) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world. Assignor shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Delaware, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 8. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of, respectively, Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

WORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

WORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Network World Market Center, LLC a Delaware limited liability, its Co-Managing Member

By:	
•	Jack Kashani, Co-Manager
Ву:	Im Im
	Shawn Samson, Co-Manager

By: Related World Market Center, LLC a Delaware limited liability, its Co-Managing Member

By: The Related Companies, L.P., a New York limited partnership, its sole member

> By: The Related Realty Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation its sole partner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

WORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

	By: a Dela Membe	Network World Market Center, LLC, ware limited liability, its Co-Managing er
	By:	ck Kashani, Co-Manager
	By:Sh	awn Samson, Co-Manager
By:		d World Market Center, LLC, ware limited liability, its Co-Managing er
	Ву:	The Related Companies, L.P., a New York limited partnership, its sole member
		By: The Related Realty Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation its sole general partner
		By: Michael U. Th

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By:

FURNITURE MART LAND HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

C mber

	ORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LL aware limited liability company, its sole men
Membe	Network World Market Center, LLC ware limited liability, its Co-Managing ck Kashani, Co-Manager
By:Sh	awn Samson, Co-Manager
	d World Market Center. LLC ware limited liability, its Co-Managing er
Ву:	The Related Companies, L.P., a New York limited partnership, its sole member
	By: The Related Realty Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation its sole general partner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

FURNITURE MART LAND HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

By: WORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

By: Network World Market Center, LLC a Delaware limited liability, its Co-Managing Member

By:	
	Jack Kashani, Co-Manager
Ву:	Man Juni
	Shawn Samson, Co-Manager

By: Related World Market Center. LLC
a Delaware limited liability, its Co-Managing
Member

By: The Related Companies, L.P., a New York limited partnership, its sole member

> By: The Related Realty Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation its sole general partner

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By:

	ITURE MART LAND HOLDINGS I, LLC, a are limited liability company, its sole member
	ORLD MARKET CENTER VENTURE, LLC laware limited liability company, its sole member
•	Network World Market Center, LLC ware limited liability, its Co-Managing per
Ву: <u> </u>	ack Kashani, Co-Manager
Ву:	hawn Samson, Co-Manager
	ed World Market Center. LLC aware limited liability, its Co-Managing ber
Ву:	The Related Companies, L.P., a New York limited partnership, its sole member
	By: The Related Realty Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation its sole general partner

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

None

SCHEDULE B - COPYRIGHTS

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
WMC 8-09 NHFM AD (advertisement for National Home Furnishings Month)	TXU001620907	August 7, 2009

SCHEDULE C - TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
(Design Only)	U.S. Federal	77/323885	
		11/7/2007	
	TY C. F. 1	77/222044	
(Design Only)	U.S. Federal	77/323944	
(Design Only)	U.S. Federal	77/323960	
(Design Only)	O.S. Tederal	11/7/2007	
		:	
(Design Only)	U.S. Federal	77/323971 11/7/2007	
DESIGN SALON	U.S. Federal	77/658323 1/28/2009	3782372 4/27/2010
DESIGN SALON	U.S. Federal	77/658328	3796881
		1/28/2009	6/1/2010
DESIGN SALON	U.S. Federal	77/658335 1/28/2009	3819277 7/13/2010
DESIGN SALON	U.S. Federal	77/658339	3785798
DESIGN SALON LVDC (Stylized Letters)	U.S. Federal	1/28/2009 77/660551	5/4/2010 3785814
	O.S. Pederal	1/30/2009	5/4/2010
Design Olalon			
rabe			'
DESIGN SALON LVDC (Stylized Letters)	U.S. Federal	77/660558	3775997
Design Salon		1/30/2009	4/13/2010
DESIGN SALON LVDC (Stylized Letters)	U.S. Federal	77/660560	3886990
Design Salon		1/30/2009	12/7/2010
0			
FAUC		L	1

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
DESIGN SALON LVDC (Stylized Letters)	U.S. Federal	77/660567 1/30/2009	3765033 3/23/2010
Design Salan			
DESIGN SALON LVDC (Stylized Letters) ODesign Oalon	U.S. Federal	77/660571 1/30/2009	3775998 4/13/2010
GIFT OME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design) GIFT RATE OME	U.S. Federal	77/680469 2/27/2009	
GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/680482 2/27/2009	
GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/680484 2/27/2009	
GIFT HOME AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/680490 2/27/2009	
AT WORLD MERKET CENTER LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER	U.S. Federal	77/288182 9/25/2007	3482662 8/5/2008
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER	U.S. Federal	77/288191 9/25/2007	3428954 5/13/2008
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/636359 12/18/2008	
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER			

		Serial No./	Reg. No./
Mark	Country	Filing Date 77/636361	Reg. Date
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD	U.S. Federal	12/18/2008	
MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)		12/16/2006]
			į į
			ĺ
3/2			
			1
→			
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER			1
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD	U.S. Federal	77/636362	3915485
MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Pederal	12/18/2008	2/8/2011
		12/10/2000	2.6,2011
#			
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER			
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER AT WORLD	U.S. Federal	77/636363	
MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)		12/18/2008	
a silk			
2			
#			
LAS VEGAS DESIGN CENTER			
LAS VEGAS FURNITURE MARKET	U.S. Federal	78/545736	3164222
		1/11/2005	10/24/2006
LAS VEGAS MARKET	U.S. Federal	78/478874	3259971
TIPO	TYO D 1 1	9/3/2004	7/10/2007
LVDC	U.S. Federal	77/288161	3435484 5/27/2008
LVDC	U.S. Federal	9/25/2007	3435486
LYDC	U.S. Pederal	9/25/2007	5/27/2008
LVDC	U.S. Federal	77/636333	3761799
	0.0.2.2001	12/18/2008	3/16/2010
LVDC	U.S. Federal	77/636345	3764891
		12/18/2008	3/23/2010
LVDC	U.S. Federal	77/636346	3768845
		12/18/2008	3/30/2010
LVDC (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/636348	3761800
A ARE		12/18/2008	3/16/2010
T CAMED			
37/6			
LVDC			

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
LVDC (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/636350 12/18/2008	3764892 3/23/2010
LVDC (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/636352 12/18/2008	3768846 3/30/2010
LVDC (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/636354 12/18/2008	3764893 3/23/2010
NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH	U.S. Federal	77/852202 10/19/2009	
NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH ²	U.S. Federal	77/852207 10/19/2009	
NATIONAL HOME FURNISHING MONTH	U.S. Federal	77/852214 10/19/2009	3952769 4/26/2011
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	77/793762 7/30/2009	3890960 12/14/2010
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	77/793783 7/30/2009	3890961 12/14/2010
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	77/793800 7/30/2009	3890962 12/14/2010
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	77/793818 7/30/2009	3890963 12/14/2010
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	77/793872 7/30/2009	3887414 12/7/2010
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design) ONE GOOD WORLD WORLD	U.S. Federal	77/793645 7/30/2009	140 1140 4 5

The transfer of this trademark application will not be effective until after a statement-of-use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") has been duly submitted and accepted by the USPTO.

The transfer of this trademark application will not be effective until after a statement-of-use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") has been duly submitted and accepted by the USPTO.

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/793677 7/30/2009	
ONE GOOD WORLD		7730/2009	
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/793696 7/30/2009	
ONE GOOD WORD WORD		1130/2007	
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/793726 7/30/2009	
O N E GOOD WORLD			
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/793740 7/30/2009	
ON E GOOD WORLD			
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/794228 7/31/2009	3890965 12/14/2010
		:	
ONE GOOD			
WORLD			
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/794249 7/31/2009	
ON E			
GOOD WORLD			
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/794264	
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Pederal	7/31/2009	
ON E			
WORLD			
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	77/794283	3890966
ONE GOOD WORLD EAS VEGAS (& Design)	o.s. reactar	7/31/2009	12/14/2010
ONE GOOD			
WORLD			
LAS VEGAS			

		Serial No./ Filing Date	
Mark	Country	77/794299	3890967
ONE GOOD WORLD LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. Federal	7/7/94299	12/14/2010
		1/31/2009	12/14/2010
O N E			
GOOD			
WORLD LAS VEGAS			1
LAS VEGAS			
SHOWCASE TO THE WORLD	U.S. Federal	78/477406	3070312
		9/1/2004	3/21/2006
VEGAS KIDS	U.S. Federal	78/477429	3067614
150.1511150		9/1/2004	3/14/2006
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288236	3915410
Wine.		9/25/2007	2/8/2011
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288247	3924422
		9/25/2007	3/1/2011
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288257	3915411
***************************************	0.0.1 0.0.	9/25/2007	2/8/2011
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288267	3915412
WINC	o.s. redorar	9/25/2007	2/8/2011
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288275	3915413
WIVIC	O.B. I caciai	9/25/2007	2/8/2011
WMC	U.S. Federal	77/288285	3915414
WINC	U.S. Padai	9/25/2007	2/8/2011
WORLDMARKETCENTER LAS VEGAS (&	U.S. Federal	78/477377	2,0,2011
	U.S. Pederal	9/1/2004	
Design)		7/1/2004	
WORLDMARKETCENTER**			
WORLDFICONDICENTER LA SELVERO X.S			
	TI C TO 1 .1	70/477220	
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	78/477328	
	TT 0. 01 1	9/1/2004	F05050(2000 B
LAS VEGAS MARKET	U.S. State		E0505062008-8
	Nevada		8/8/2008 F05035(2008 (
WMC	U.S. State		E0503562008-6
	Nevada		8/7/2008 F0503642008 6
WMC	U.S. State		E0503642008-6
***	Nevada		8/7/2008
WMC	U.S. State		E0503682008-0
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WMC	U.S. State		E0503742008-8
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0503842008-0
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0504172008-0
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0504232008-8
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0504302008-7
	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0554752006-8
	Nevada		7/26/2006
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS	U.S. State		E0555202006-4
	Nevada	ļ	7/26/2006

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (&	U.S. State	<u></u>	E0504342008-1
Design)	Nevada		8/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	!		
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design)	U.S. State Nevada		E0525982006-0 7/14/2006
WORLD WARKET CENTER		•	
WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (&	U.S. State		E0526002006-5
Design)	Nevada		7/14/2006
MONFO WYEKES, CENSES.			
WMC	China	6297192 9/26/2007	6297192 7/14/2010
WMC	China	6297195 9/26/2007	6297195 12/14/2010
WMC	China	6297198 9/26/2007	6297198 6/21/2010
WMC	China	6297234 9/26/2007	6297234 3/28/2010
WMC	China	6297236 9/26/2007	6297236 3/28/2010
WMC	China	6297240 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297193 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297196 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297199 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297226 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297235 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	China	6297238 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI JIE SHII CHANG ZHONG XIN 世界市场中心	China	6297191 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI JE SHI CHANG ZHONG XIN 世界市场中心	China	6297194 9/26/2007	

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI	China	6297197	
JIE SHI CHANG ZHONG XIN		9/26/2007	
世界市场中心			
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI	China	6297200	
JIE SHI CHANG ZHONG XIN		9/26/2007	
世界市场中心			
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI	China	6297237	
JIE SHI CHANG ZHONG XIN		9/26/2007	
世界市场中心			
WORLD MARKET CENTER (IN CHINESE) SHI	China	6297239	
JIE SHI CHANG ZHONG XIN		9/26/2007	
世界市场中心			
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	France	08 3564590	08 3564590
		3/25/2008	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	C	20771690.5	30771680
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	Germany	30771680.5 11/1/2007	5/7/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER			
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1637283	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1/2/2008 1637284	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	пша	1/2/2008	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1637285	-
		1/2/2008	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1637286	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1/2/2008 1637287	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Hidia	1/2/2008	
WORLD MARKET CENTER	India	1637288	
		1/2/2008_	
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	Italy	MI/2008/1048 1/30/2008	1310022 6/9/2010
WORLD MARET CENTER		21/20114	NU00114
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	N/39114 10/13/2008	N/39114 9/2/2009
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	N/39115	N/39115
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	10/13/2008 N/39116	9/2/2009 N/39116
IN TECHDIVINGET	17,40040	10/13/2008	9/2/2009
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	N/39117	N/39117
		10/13/2008	9/2/2009
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	N/39118	N/39118
LAS VEGAS MARKET	Macao	N/39119	9/2/2009 N/39119
	IVIACAU	10/13/2008	9/2/2009

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30353 8/2/2007	N/30353 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30354 8/2/2007	N/30354 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30355 8/2/2007	N/30355 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30356 8/2/2007	N/30356 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30357 8/2/2007	N/30357 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER	Macao	N/30358 8/2/2007	N/30358 5/26/2008
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	Russian Federation	2007730593 10/4/2007	426191 12/21/2010
WORLD MARKET CENTER WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	Russian Federation	2009710011 10/4/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	Singapore	T0719184A 9/26/2007	
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	United Arab Emirates	106495 1/31/2008	108094 10/19/10
WORLD MARKET CENTER WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	United Arab Emirates	106496 1/31/2008	108106 10/19/10
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	United Arab Emirates	106497 1/31/2008	108089 10/19/10
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design) WORLD MARKET CENTER (WORLD MARKET CENTER	United Arab Emirates	106498 1/31/2008	108090

Mark	Country	Serial No:/ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design) WORLD MARKET CENTER	United Arab Emirates	106499 1/31/2008	108088 10/19/10
WORLD MARKET CENTER (& Design)	United Arab Emirates	106500 1/31/2008	
WORLD MARKET CENTER (Design Only) ³	U.S. Federal		
(Design Only) ⁴	U.S. Federal		
THE PARTY OF THE P			
(Design Only) ⁵	U.S. Federal		
LVDC AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS	U.S. Federal		
VEGAS (& Design) ⁶ LVDC AT WORLD MARKET CENTER LAS VEGAS (& Design) ⁷	U.S. Federal		
LAS VEGAS FURNITURE MARKET ⁸	U.S. State Nevada		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0624

Not yet filed with the USPTO.

Not yet filed with the USPTO.

Not yet filed with the USPTO.

Not yet filed with the USPTO (likely will not be filed).

Not yet filed with the USPTO (likely will not be filed).

SCHEDULE D – DOMAIN NAMES

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRAR
akworldmarketcenter.com	Tucows Inc.
ak-worldmarketcenter.com	Tucows Inc.
besthomeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
besthomeyet.com	Tucows Inc.
besthomeyet.info	Tucows Inc.
besthomeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
besthomeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
domicialmaniac.biz	Tucows Inc.
domicidalmaniac.info	Tucows Inc.
domicidalmaniac.net	Tucows Inc.
domicidalmaniac.org	Tucows Inc.
domicidalmaniac.us	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.info	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.me	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.mobi	Tucows, Inc.
homeyet.net	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
homeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.biz	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.com	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.info	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.net	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.org	Tucows Inc.
hundredpercenthome.us	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet.com	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet info	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet.net	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
idealhomeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
isithomeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
isithomeyet.com	Tucows Inc.
isithomeyet.info	Tucows Inc.
isithomeyet.net	Tucows Inc.
isithomeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
isitomeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasfurnituremarket.com	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasfurnituremarketdirectory.com	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasmarket.info	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasmarket.us	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasmarketreview.com	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasworldmarket.com	Tucows Inc.
lasvegas-worlmarket.com	Tucows Inc.

(...continued)

⁸ Not filed with the State of Nevada (likely will not be filed).

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRAR
lasvegaworldmarketcenter.com	Tucows Inc.
lasvegasworldmarkets.com	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.biz	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.com	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.info	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.net	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.org	Tucows Inc.
longlovehome.us	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.biz	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.com	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.info	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.net	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.org	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomenow.us	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.biz	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.com	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.info	Tucows Inc.
	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.net	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.org	Tucows Inc.
longlovehomestore.us	Tucows Inc.
losvegasmarket.com	2 4 5 5 1 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
makehome.info	Tucows Inc.
makehome.org	Tucows Inc.
makehome.us	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.biz	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.com	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.info	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.net	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.org	Tucows Inc.
makehomehome.us	Tucows Inc.
marketlasvegas.com	Tucows Inc.
marketplacelasvegas.com	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.com	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.info	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.net	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
myhomeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.biz	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.com	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.info	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.net	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.org	Tucows Inc.
mylonglovehome.us	Tucows Inc.
nationalhomefurnishingsmonth.biz	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyet.biz	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyetcom	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyet.info	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyet.net	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyet.org	Tucows Inc.
newhomeyet.us	Tucows Inc.
onehundredpercenthome.biz	Tucows Inc.

onehundredpercenthome.com Tucows Inc. onehundredpercenthome.info Tucows Inc.	
onehundredpercenthome.info Tucows Inc.	
onehundredpercenthome.net Tucows Inc.	
onehundredpercenthome.org Tucows Inc.	
onehundredpercenthome.us Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.biz Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.com Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.info Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.net Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.org Tucows Inc.	
ourhomeyet.us Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.biz Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.com Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.info Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.net Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.org Tucows Inc.	
perfecthomeyet.us Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.biz Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.com Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.info Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.net Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.org Tucows Inc.	
thehomeyet.us Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.biz Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.com Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.info Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.net Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.org Tucows Inc.	
thelonglovehome.us Tucows Inc.	
vegasmarket.net Tucows Inc.	
worldmarketcenterlasvegas.com Tucows Inc.	
worldmarketcenter-lasvegas.com Tucows Inc.	
worldmarketlasvegas.com Tucows Inc.	
worldmarketly.com Tucows Inc.	
worldmarketvegas.com Tucows Inc.	
wwwlasvegsmarket.com Tucows Inc.	
yourhomeyet.biz Tucows Inc.	
yourhomeyet.com Tucows Inc.	
yourhomeyet.info Tucows Inc.	
yourhomeyet.net Tucows Inc.	_
yourhomeyet.org Tucows Inc.	
yourhomeyet.us Tucows Inc.	
lvdesigncenter.net GoDaddy.com, Inc.	
nationalhomefurnishingsmonth.com GoDaddy.com, Inc.	
nationalhomefurnishingsmonth.net GoDaddy, com, Inc.	
eventlogisticsllc.net Network Solutions I	LC
eventlogisticsllc.com Network Solutions I	
eventlogics.net GoDaddy.com, Inc.	

SCHEDULE E – LICENSES

License	Counter-Party	Execution Date
Trademark License Agreement	Cost Plus Management Services, Inc.	March 6, 2008
Mutual Release and Settlement Agreement	Heritage-Nevada VII, LLC	February 4, 2011
Settlement Agreement as reflected in the March 4, 2011 (7:48 pm to 8:11 pm) Court Transcript of Settlement Agreement, United States District Court, District of Nevada, Case No: 2:08-CV-968-RLH-RJJ	Ellen Strickland E.B. Design Works and Company	March 4, 2011

RECORDED: 06/08/2011